28/02/2026, 14:02 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 7.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

P N NATIONAL PUB SCH SADAR GORAKHPUR
up

2131645
70537

P N NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, JUNGAL
DHUSAN PIPRAICH ROAD, TEHSIL SADAR,
GORAKHPUR, - 273001

AJIT DIXIT
MA B.Ed.

pnps.gkp@gmail.com

7307272162

https://www.pnpsgkp.org/affilation-status

https://www.pnpsgkp.org/societyofpnnps

https://www.pnpsgkp.org/nocofpnnps

https://pnpsgkp.org/RTEofpnnps

1/6



28/02/2026, 14:02

5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 7.0

https://www.pnpsgkp.org/buildingsafety

https://www.pnpsgkp.org/firesafety

https://www.pnpsgkp.org/selfcertificationletterofaffiliation

https://www.pnpsgkp.org/healthsanitationcertificatepnnps

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.pnpsgkp.org/fee-structure

https://pnpsgkp.org/academic-calendar-of-the-
school/

https://www.pnpsgkp.org/school-managing-
committee-information

https://www.pnpsgkp.org/pta-parents-teacher-
association

2/6



28/02/2026, 14:02 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 7.0

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 112 112

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2020 94 90

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

AJIT DIXIT

64

32

14

18

1:1.5

RUCHI PATHAK

SWETA SINGH

100

95

6111.8

3/6



28/02/2026, 14:02

2

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 7.0

50 & 500

7&750

YES

https://www.youtube.com/watch?si=ROfFM8UT-
fPqP3Y_&v=nSu9WLv4vTM&feature=youtu.be

MR.AJIT DIXIT PRINCIPAL MA
SUMAN TIWARI NTT BSc
AMBUJ SHUKLA OTHER B.Sc
MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA  PGT BEd
VIVEK KUMAR PURI PGT MCA
SWETA SINGH TGT B.ED
ROHINI SINGH PGT M.A
SHAMSHAD AHMAD SIDDIQUE PGT M.SC
AMRITA GOND SPECIAL EDUCATOR B.A
SANDHYA SRIVASTAVA PGT MA
RANJANA PANDEY PGT MA
RAGINI PARIHAR NTT BED
ABHIJEET KUMAR PGT M COM
SRIVASTAVA

AMIT KUMAR THAKUR PGT MA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

4/6



28/02/2026, 14:02 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 7.0

15 HUMA NASREEN TGT M.Sc.
16 JOY JITESH PGT MCA
17 POOJA SINGH PRT MA

18 SHIKHAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc.
19 ABHISHEK PATEL PGT MSC
20 DHANANJAY VISHWAKARMA OTHER MA

21 DEEPAK SINGH HM B.TECH & MBA
22 RUCHI PATHAK VICE PRINCIPAL M.COM
23 SANGITA TIWARI PGT M.A.
24 PRITI DUBEY PRT MA

25 RENUKA SHARMA PRT B.A.
26 PREETI MISHRA PRT B.SC
27 RITU PANDEY NTT B.A.
28 ANURADHA SINGH PRT M. A.
29 ARPAN DAVID EMMANUEL PGT MCA
30 SHREYA SHUKLA TGT B.COM
31 ARPITA PANDEY TGT BA

32 RITESH KUMAR SHARMA PGT B.ED
33 SURAJ MISHRA TGT B.ED
34 SHIVANGI RAI TGT MA

35 RUKMANI SINGH TGT M.SC.
36 ANIL KUMAR SINGH PGT MA

37 AJAY KUMAR RAJBHAR TGT M.A.
38 SUMITRA PRAJAPATI PGT M.A.
39 VAIBHAV KUMAR SRIVASTAVA  PGT M.SC

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 5/6



28/02/2026, 14:02

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

PRATIMA PANDEY

VANDANA SRIVASTAVA

RAMBHA PANDEY

SANJEEV KUMAR GUPTA

SNEHA SRIVASTAVA

ANUP KUMAR SHUKLA

ANURAG KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SHILPA PAL

SANTWANA DUBEY

GAURAYV VISHWAKARMA

RIDDHI KUMARI

UDITA CHANDRA

RAUNAK MISHRA

ASHISH VARDHAN

DURGESH KUMAR PATHAK

ANOSH ALBERT PRAKASH

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 7.0

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PET

PGT

PGT

TGT

M.A.

M.A.

BEd

M.A.

M.COM

M. SC.

M. SC.

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.COM

M.A

M.PED

B.TECH

MSC BIOTECH

B.A

6/6



