

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	P N NATIONAL PUB SCH SADAR GORAKHPUR UP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131645
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70537
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	P N NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, JUNGAL DHUSAN PIPRAICH ROAD, TEHSIL SADAR, GORAKHPUR, - 273001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	AJIT DIXIT
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	pnps.gkp@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7307272162

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.pnpsgkp.org/affiliation-status
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.pnpsgkp.org/societyofpnps
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.pnpsgkp.org/nocofpnps
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://pnpsgkp.org/RTEofpnps

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.pnpsgkp.org/buildingsafety
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.pnpsgkp.org/firesafety
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.pnpsgkp.org/selfcertificationletterofaffiliation
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.pnpsgkp.org/healthsanitationcertificatepnps

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.pnpsgkp.org/fee-structure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://pnpsgkp.org/academic-calendar-of-the-school/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.pnpsgkp.org/school-managing-committee-information
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.pnpsgkp.org/pta-parents-teacher-association
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	AJIT DIXIT
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	64
	PGT	32
	TGT	14
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	RUCHI PATHAK
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SWETA SINGH

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	112	112	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2020	94	90	95	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6111.8

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 750
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	5
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	5
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?si=R0fFM8UT-fPqP3Y_&v=nSu9WLv4vTM&feature=youtu.be

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MR.AJIT DIXIT	PRINCIPAL	MA
2	SUMAN TIWARI	NTT	BSc
3	AMBUJ SHUKLA	OTHER	B.Sc
4	MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	PGT	BEd
5	VIVEK KUMAR PURI	PGT	MCA
6	SWETA SINGH	TGT	B.ED
7	ROHINI SINGH	PGT	M.A
8	SHAMSHAD AHMAD SIDDIQUE	PGT	M.SC
9	AMRITA GOND	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A
10	SANDHYA SRIVASTAVA	PGT	MA
11	RANJANA PANDEY	PGT	MA
12	RAGINI PARIHAR	NTT	BED
13	ABHIJEET KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M COM
14	AMIT KUMAR THAKUR	PGT	MA

15	HUMA NASREEN	TGT	M.Sc.
16	JOY JITESH	PGT	MCA
17	POOJA SINGH	PRT	MA
18	SHIKHAR GUPTA	PGT	M.Sc.
19	ABHISHEK PATEL	PGT	MSC
20	DHANANJAY VISHWAKARMA	OTHER	MA
21	DEEPAK SINGH	HM	B.TECH & MBA
22	RUCHI PATHAK	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.COM
23	SANGITA TIWARI	PGT	M.A.
24	PRITI DUBEY	PRT	MA
25	RENUKA SHARMA	PRT	B.A.
26	PREETI MISHRA	PRT	B.SC
27	RITU PANDEY	NTT	B.A.
28	ANURADHA SINGH	PRT	M. A.
29	ARPAN DAVID EMMANUEL	PGT	MCA
30	SHREYA SHUKLA	TGT	B.COM
31	ARPITA PANDEY	TGT	BA
32	RITESH KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	B.ED
33	SURAJ MISHRA	TGT	B.ED
34	SHIVANGI RAI	TGT	MA
35	RUKMANI SINGH	TGT	M.SC.
36	ANIL KUMAR SINGH	PGT	MA
37	AJAY KUMAR RAJBHAR	TGT	M.A.
38	SUMITRA PRAJAPATI	PGT	M.A.
39	VAIBHAV KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.SC

40	PRATIMA PANDEY	TGT	M.A.
41	VANDANA SRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.A.
42	RAMBHA PANDEY	TGT	BEd
43	SANJEEV KUMAR GUPTA	PGT	M.A.
44	SNEHA SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.COM
45	ANUP KUMAR SHUKLA	PGT	M. SC.
46	ANURAG KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M. SC.
47	SHILPA PAL	PRT	M.A
48	SANTWANA DUBEY	PRT	M.A
49	GAURAV VISHWAKARMA	OTHER	B.A
50	RIDDHI KUMARI	TGT	B.COM
51	UDITA CHANDRA	TGT	M.A
52	RAUNAK MISHRA	PET	M.PED
53	ASHISH VARDHAN	PGT	B.TECH
54	DURGESH KUMAR PATHAK	PGT	MSC BIOTECH
55	ANOSH ALBERT PRAKASH	TGT	B.A